



<b>MELLOTT MFG. CO., INC.</b>	
EQUIPMENT: ITEM 190A SCRAP SHEAR	
DESCRIPTION: ISOMETRIC PARTS VIEW	
DOCUMENT NO.: 80-190A-001	SHEET: 001-1

## ITEM 190A, SCRAP SHEAR PARTS LIST

Item	Description	Part Number	Qty
1	LARGE SHIELD	21-190a-004	1
2	HOOD	10-190a-009	1
3	1 1/2"-6 HEX NUT		8
4	FOOT WELDMENT	21-190a-005	4
5	FRAME WELDMENT	21-190a-006	1
6	1/2"-13 X 3" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW		4
7	STOP PIVOT PLATE	10-190a-017	2
8	1/2" SAE FLAT WASHER		11
9	1/2"-13 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT		4
10	STOP WELDMENT	21-190a-007	1
11	SMALL SHIELD	21-190a-003	1
12	SUBPLATE	ADO5HSPB12S	1
13	DUAL RELIEF VALVE SANDWICH	RPGC-FAN-CJX	1
14	DYNEX RIVETT VALVE	66558-DO5H	1
15	HOFFMAN ENCLOSURE	A-201608LP	1
16	STANDOFF	B600-2	4
17	BACK PLATE	10-190a-011	1
18	RAM WELDMENT	21-190a-002	1
19	5/8"-11 X 3 1/2" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW		20
20	5/8" SAE FLAT WASHER		28
21	GUIDES	10-190a-002	2
22	5/8"-11 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT		24
23	SHOE WELDMENT	21-190a-001	2
24	1"-8 HEX JAM NUT		8
25	SPHERCO BEARING	02-BH-32LS	1
26	KNIFE	10-190a-003	1
27	5/8" -11 X 2 1/2" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, GRADE 5		4
28	CYLINDER STOP PLATE	10-190a-027	1
29	PROXIMITY SWITCH BRACKET	10-190a-028	1
30	CYLINDER NUT	10-190a-026	1
31	REXROTH DOUBLE ROD CYLINDER P1720-100000	P17120-100000	1
32	REXROTH ROD CLEVIS J800006	J800006	1
33	REXROTH CLEVIS PIN J800022	J800022	1
34	REXROTH SNAP RING (INCLUDED WITH CLEVIS PIN)	J800022	2
35	1/2"-13 X 2" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW		3
36	ANVIL	10-190a-001	1
37	3/4"-10 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT		6
38	3/4" SAE FLAT WASHER		12
39	FRONT TRUNNION PLATE	10-190a-014	1
40	3/4"-10 X 3 1/2" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW		6